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Academic Calendar

Vision

 Steering the future of computer science through innovative advancements, fostering ethical values and
principles through technical education.

Mission

 Directing future innovations in computer science through revolutionary progress.
 Instilling a foundation of ethical values and principles in every technologist.
 Offering a comprehensive technical education to equip individuals for a meaningful and influential future.

Program Educational Objectives (PEOs)

PEO1: Apply the technical competence in Computer Science and Engineering for solving problems in the
real world

PEO2: Carry out research and develop solutions on problems of social applications.

PEO3:Work in a corporate environment, demonstrating team skills, work morals, flexibility and lifelong
learning.

Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs)

 PSO1: Exhibit design and programming skills to develop and mechanize business solutions using
revolutionary technologies.

 PSO2: Learn strong theoretical foundation leading to brilliance and enthusiasm towards research, to
provide well-designed solutions to complicated problems.

 PSO3:Work effectively with diverse Engineering fields as a team to design, build and develop system
applications.

ACTIVITY CALENDAR (EVEN SEMESTER)
For 2nd Year

Session 2023-24 (January – June'2024)

S.No. Description Date & Day
1. Start of the session February 05, 2024 (Monday)
2. Workhop on Power BI (Module 1) February 07, 2024 (Wednesday)
3. Workhop on Power BI (Module 2) February 08, 2024 (Thursday)
4. Workhop on Power BI (Module 3) February 09, 2024 (Friday)
5. Workshop on Github February 20, 2024 (Tuesday)
6. Learning SWIFT Programming Workshop February 26-28, 2024 (Monday-



Wednesday)
7. Annual Sports February 29-March 02, 2024

(Thursday-Saturday)
8. C++ STL/JAVA Collection Framework Learning

Module
March 05-07, 2024 (Tuesday-
Thursday)

9. First Sessional March 16-22, 2024 (Saturday-
Friday)

10. Holi Break March 24-31, 2024 (Sunday-
Sunday)

11. Drona-Thon (Technical Events) April 05- 06, 2024 (Friday-
Saturday)

12. Spoken Tutorial on JAVA April 09, 2024 (Tuesday)
13. Spoken Tutorial Test on JAVA April 11, 2024 (Thursday)
14. CSI Coding Hackathon April 25-26, 2024 (Thursday-

Friday)
15. NPTEL Certification viva voce April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)
16. Pre University May 06 -11,2024 (Monday-

Saturday)
17. Internal Practical &G p viva May 13 -15,2024 (Monday-

Wednesday
18. Last Teaching Day May 17, 2024 (Friday)

ACTIVITY CALENDAR (EVEN SEMESTER)
For 3rd & 4th Year

Session 2023-24 (January – June'2024)

S.No. Description Date & Day
1. Industrial Visit To CSIR-NPL of VI Semester January 04, 2024 (Thursday)
2. Start of the session January 15, 2024 (Monday)
3. MockTest of GATE(DBMS)VI/VIII Semester January 19, 2024 (Friday)
4. Technical QuizCompetition (based onGATE) by

department Technical Club
January 31, 2024 (Wednesday)

5. Expert Talk on Machine Learning/IPR for VI Semester February 02, 2024 (Friday)
6. Workshop on Power BI (Module 1) February 03, 2024 (Saturday)
7. Synopsis Presentation February 16, 2024 (Friday)
8. Competition on Power BI module-2 February 17, 2024 (Saturday)
9. Annual Sports March 01-02, 2024 (Friday-

Saturday)
10. 1st Sessional Examination March 04-09, 2024 (Monday-

Saturday)
11. Mid-TermProject Report Submission (VIII Semester) March 11, 2024 (Monday)
12. Review of student Chapters / Project Competition (VI

Semester)
March 16, 2024 (Saturday)

13. Kala Kriti Club Department Activity (Holi Theme) March 22, 2024 (Friday)



14. Holi Break March 24-31, 2024 (Sunday-
Sunday)

15. Drona-Thon (Technical Events) April 05-06, 2024 (Friday-
Saturday)

16. Spoken Tutorial Test on ADBMS April 11-12, 2024 (Thursday-
Friday)

17. Pre-University Examination April 19-24, 2024 (Friday -
Wednesday

18. Final Project Viva (VIII Semester) April 26, 2024 (Friday)
19. Internal Practical Viva (VI-VIII Semester) April 27, 2024 (Saturday)
20. Internal Practical Viva / Certification on Value Added

Courses (VI-VIII Semester)
April 29, 2024 (Monday)

21. NPTEL Certification Viva-Voca (VI-VIII Semester) April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)
22. End of Session April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)
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